
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK1. CALIBRATION OF AIRPORT AL
CORNICHE, ONLINE ANALYSERS QUARTERLY
ISSUE CERTIFICATES FOR THE SAME. ATTEND
ANYADDITIONAL
 REQUIREMENT FOR CALIBRATION AND
MAINTENANCE.2. REPLACE MEMBRANE CAP AND
ELECTROLYTE SOLUTION OF CLO2/CL2 SENSOR
FORALL 11 ANALYSERS
 EVERY 3 MONTHS OR WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.3.
REPAIRING OR REPLACING ANY WORN-OUT
ITEMS.4. REPLACING/CLEANING THE INLET
FILTER.5. CLEAN
ING ALL SENSORS EVERY MONTH.6. ATTENDING
ANY EMERGENCY CALL WHENEVER IS
REQUIRED.7. SYSTEM UPGRADE WHENEVER IS
REQUIRED.8. RESOLVE I
T AND CONNECTIVITY ISSUES AT ANY TIME.9.
REPLACE WATER SAMPLE TUBES IF REQUIRED.10.
CONNECTING WQA TO SCADA NETWORK
WHENEVER REQUIRE
D11. REPLACE BATTERY AND SOLAR PANELS IF
REQUIRED.12. CABLE LAYING EXCAVATION AND
NOC IF REQUIRED TO CONNECT TO SCADA.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK BURJ KHALIFA ONLINE
ANALYSERS QUARTERLY ISSUE CERTIFICATES
FOR THE SAME. ATTEND ANYADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENT FOR CALIBRAT
ION AND MAINTENANCE.2. REPLACE MEMBRANE
CAP AND ELECTROLYTE SOLUTION OF CLO2/CL2
SENSOR FORALL 11 ANALYSERS EVERY 3 MONTHS
OR WHENEV
ER IS REQUIRED.3. REPAIRING OR REPLACING ANY
WORN-OUT ITEMS.4. REPLACING/CLEANING THE
INLET FILTER.5. CLEANING ALL SENSORS EVERY
MON
TH.6. ATTENDING ANY EMERGENCY CALL
WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.7. SYSTEM UPGRADE
WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.8. RESOLVE IT AND
CONNECTIVITY ISSUES
 AT ANY TIME.9. REPLACE WATER SAMPLE TUBES
IF REQUIRED.10. CONNECTING WQA TO SCADA
NETWORK WHENEVER REQUIRED11. REPLACE
BATTERY AND
SOLAR PANELS IF REQUIRED.12. CABLE LAYING
EXCAVATION AND NOC IF REQUIRED TO CONNECT
TO SCADA.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK1. CALIBRATION OF AL KARAMA
ONLINE ANALYSERS QUARTERLY ISSUE
CERTIFICATES FOR THE SAME. ATTEND
ANYADDITIONAL REQUIREMEN
T FOR CALIBRATION AND MAINTENANCE.2.
REPLACE MEMBRANE CAP AND ELECTROLYTE
SOLUTION OF CLO2/CL2 SENSOR FORALL 11
ANALYSERS EVERY 3 MO
NTHS OR WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.3. REPAIRING
OR REPLACING ANY WORN-OUT ITEMS.4.
REPLACING/CLEANING THE INLET FILTER.5.
CLEANING ALL SEN
SORS EVERY MONTH.6. ATTENDING ANY
EMERGENCY CALL WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.7.
SYSTEM UPGRADE WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.8.
RESOLVE IT AND CONNE
CTIVITY ISSUES AT ANY TIME.9. REPLACE WATER
SAMPLE TUBES IF REQUIRED.10. CONNECTING
WQA TO SCADA NETWORK WHENEVER
REQUIRED11. REPLAC
E BATTERY AND SOLAR PANELS IF REQUIRED.12.
CABLE LAYING EXCAVATION AND NOC IF
REQUIRED TO CONNECT TO SCADA.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK1. CALIBRATION OF UMM HURAIR
2 ONLINE ANALYSERS QUARTERLY ISSUE
CERTIFICATES FOR THE SAME. ATTEND
ANYADDITIONAL REQUIRE
MENT FOR CALIBRATION AND MAINTENANCE.2.
REPLACE MEMBRANE CAP AND ELECTROLYTE
SOLUTION OF CLO2/CL2 SENSOR FORALL 11
ANALYSERS EVERY 3
 MONTHS OR WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.3.
REPAIRING OR REPLACING ANY WORN-OUT
ITEMS.4. REPLACING/CLEANING THE INLET
FILTER.5. CLEANING ALL
SENSORS EVERY MONTH.6. ATTENDING ANY
EMERGENCY CALL WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.7.
SYSTEM UPGRADE WHENEVER IS REQUIRED.8.
RESOLVE IT AND CO
NNECTIVITY ISSUES AT ANY TIME.9. REPLACE
WATER SAMPLE TUBES IF REQUIRED.10.
CONNECTING WQA TO SCADA NETWORK
WHENEVER REQUIRED11. REP
LACE BATTERY AND SOLAR PANELS IF
REQUIRED.12. CABLE LAYING EXCAVATION AND
NOC IF REQUIRED TO CONNECT TO SCADA.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
1- Calibration and servicing of 4 SCAN water quality analyzers 1 year

Scope of work

1. Calibration of Airport Al Corniche, Burj Khalifa, Al Karama, Umm

Hurair 2

online analysers quarterly issue certificates for the same. Attend any

additional requirement for calibration and maintenance.

2. Replace membrane cap and electrolyte solution of clo2/cl2 sensor for

all 11 analysers every 3 months or whenever is required.

3. Repairing or replacing any worn-out items.

4. Replacing/cleaning the inlet filter.

5. Cleaning all sensors every month.

6. Attending any emergency call whenever is required.

7. System upgrade whenever is required.

8. Resolve IT and connectivity issues at any time.

9. replace water sample tubes if required.

10. Connecting WQA to SCADA network whenever required

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501654
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- Calibration and servicing

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503051

11. Replace battery and solar panels if required.

12. Cable laying excavation and NOC if required to connect to SCADA.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


